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Teachers' Feedback Report
2022-23
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A google form was circulated amongst the
faculty members and the following responses
were received:

PhD degree holder

mYes ®No

Majority of the staff members are PhD degree
holders.

A little over 2 percent of the staff members
were a2 member of board of studies during the
academic year 2022-23.

Classes taught

Above
Both
44% uG
55%

PG
1%
« UG PG « Above Both

Have you been a paper evaluator
for the session 2022-23

.00%
80.00 63.33%
60.00%
36.67%
40.00%
20.00% l
0.00%
yes no

Have you been a paper setter for
the session 2022-23

80.00% 74.65%
70.00%

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00% 25.35%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%
Yes

55 percent of faculty members teach UG
classes alone and 44 percent teach both UG
and PG. Only 1 percent teach PG alone.

No

Majority of the faculty members have been
paper evaluators as well as paper setters for
the academic year 2022-23.

Curriculum is need based
60.00% 52.86%
50.00%

40.00% 30.00%
30.00%

20.00% 12.86%

10.00%  0.95% l 3.33%
0.00% = -

Nearing fifty three percent faculty agree and
over three percent strongly agree that the
curriculum is need based.

Programme outcomes of syllabi
are well defined
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60.00°
50.00
40.00 s
30.00 220
2000% o 7.62% 6.19%
10.00% 8%
000% - 1 r
N <
{\\ i\ic & & X
2 > N S o
RS < A
N N
N S\
o 3




T . W v v v v

Over 96 percent faculty members

Majority of the faculty members agree and
disseminated teaching plan amongst students.

strongly agree that the programme outcomes

of syllabi are well defined.
Assignments were given to the

Curriculum is balanced with students
regard to the theoretical and 3.33%
practical knowledge ‘

Strongly Agree = 6.67%
E——— 59 .05%
—— 02.86%

= 10.95%

0.48%

Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0.00%20.00%40.00%0.00%80.00%

= Yes = No

Feedback of assignment was

Majority of the faculty members find the
shared with students

curriculum  balanced with respect to

theoretical and practical knowledge.
4.76%

Teaching plan was prepared and
disemminated

‘ 95.24%

Yes = No
Majority of the faculty members gave
assignments and shared feedback with the
students.
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Assessments/MST  marks
students  and

Internal
shared with the
records maintained

1.90%

1

» Yes » No

Student performance feedback was shared
with them.

Attended Faculty enrichment
programmes/Seminars etc

® Yes = No

Over 77 percent faculty attended faculty
enrichment programmes/ seminars.

/2%
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83 faculty members attended FDPs/OC/RCs in
the academic year 2022-23.

Library is well equipped

Strongly Agree |G 39.52%
R - ] 53.33%
Neutral Wl 6.19%
Disagree 0.48%

Strongly Disagree | 0.48%

000% 20.00% 40.00% 60.00%

Over 90 percent faculty members either agree
or strongly agree that the library is well
eguipped.

Computer facilities are made
available for ICT based teaching
to the teachers

Strongly Agree IR 27.62%
Agree IS 57.62%
Neutral mEE 13.33%
Disagree 0.95%

Strongly Disagree 0.48%

0.00%20 00740 00%460.00%80.00%

POV veoeoveoeoeovwow d v

Nearing 85 percent faculty members agree
and strongly agree that computer facilities are
made available for ICT based teaching to the
teachers.

There is a mechanism for
feedback, review and
performance for the staff
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Majority of the staff members agree and
strongly agree that there is a mechanism for
feedback, review and performance for the
staff.

The faculty members used various techniques
to make teaching effective: Lecturing, Power
point presentations, Group discussions, Case
study, Project activity and Videos &
Animations etc.
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